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RESOLVES

LERGUSLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASHED AT 1TSS SESSION,

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE TENTH DAY OF JANUARY, ANE
ENDED ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF MARCH, ONE
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND TWENTY-ONE.

e
Published agreeably to a Resolution of June 28, 1820.

P

PORTLAND :
4
PRINTED BY THOMAS TODD & CO. PRINTERS TO THE STATE.
1821.



HILITIA—LEGISLATURE~COURT. 61
CHAPTER XX,

Resolve extending the time for officers in Commission in the Militia, to take and
subscribe certain oaths, February 28, 1821.

Resolved, That officers in commission in the Militia of ¢his State,
who were required by an Actfpassed on the twenty-eighth day of June
last, within sixty days thereafter, to take and subscribe the oaths
required by the Constitution, be allowed the further time of three
months from the passing of this Resolve, within which to take and sub-
seribe such eaths. '

CHAPTER XXI.
Resolve fixing the place, at which the next Legi\slature shall meet, Feb, 28, 1821.

Resolved, That Portland be the placé for the meeting of the next
Legislature of this State,
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CHAPTER XXII.

Resolve authorizing one Justice of the Circunit Court of Common Pleas for the
Second Eastern Circuit, to hold a Court. March 8, 1821,

Resolved, That any one of the Justices of the Circuit Court of
Common Pleas, for the second Eastern Circuit, shall be, and he
is hereby authorized to hold a Court at any time and place within
said Circuit, as now established by law, and to try causes, give
judgment, and award execution, and do, execute and perform what-
ever any two of said Justices are authorized by law to do, execute
and perform, until one or more Justices shall be duly appointed,
commissioned and qualified to act as Judges in said Circuit: Provid-
ed however, and be ut further resolved, H?llat until one or more Justi-
ces of said Court shall be appointed, commissioned and qualified, the
Clerks of the several Counties within said Circuit, shall respectively
pay to the County Treasurer for the counties in which they reside,
and for the use of said counties, at the close of each term of said
Court, to be holden in their respective counties, after the first day of
April next, one half of all the fees which the Justices of said Coury
are by law authorized to receive,



